
Webber International (FL) (5-17, 2-10 SUN) -vs- Ave Maria (FL) (5-20, 1-12 SUN)
3/31/2026 at Ave Maria, Fla. (AMU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kaedyn Sutton (4-6)
Loss: Taylor Thomas (5-8)
HBP: None
PB: Karsyn Moore (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 37   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Webber International (FL) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 3 3
Ave Maria (FL) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 3 2

Webber International (FL) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sommer Zier-Norris rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Thalia Romero 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Emma Newgent dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samantha Hudson c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sami Franz ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Dominica Kohout cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Abigayle Ellison 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Khyla Brannon 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Aliyah Bentley lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Taylor Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 3 2 1 2 5

2B: Thalia Romero (1)
3B: Thalia Romero (1)
SH: Sommer Zier-Norris (1); Emma Newgent (1)
SF: Sami Franz (1)
E: Samantha Hudson (1); Taylor Thomas (2)

Ave Maria (FL) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Lykins 2b 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Mary McIntire ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Haleigh Campbell 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Teagan Milewski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailee Howe cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Genevieve Peterson lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Payton Maguire dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Alexa Hehl ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Karsyn Moore c 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Nevaeh Wing pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexia Bracero 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mia Mazzolini rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaedyn Sutton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 3 2 2 4 4

SH: Alexia Bracero (1)
CS: Karsyn Moore (1)
E: Haleigh Campbell (1); Alexia Bracero (1)

Webber International (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Thomas (L, 5-8) 8.0 3 4 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 28 31 12 7 122
Totals 3 4 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 28 31 12 7 122

Ave Maria (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaedyn Sutton (W, 4-6) 9.0 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 29 33 13 12 84
Totals 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 29 33 13 12 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Webber International (FL) - Top of 1st WIU AVE
Sommer Zier-Norris lined out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Thalia Romero grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 0 0
Emma Newgent popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 1st WIU AVE
Ashley Lykins flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 0 0
Mary McIntire fouled out to ss (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Haleigh Campbell grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Webber International (FL) - Top of 2nd WIU AVE
Samantha Hudson flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Sami Franz flied out to rf (2-2 KKBFBF). 0 0
Dominica Kohout fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 2nd WIU AVE
Hailee Howe popped up to ss (3-2 FBSFBBF). 0 0
Genevieve Peterson grounded out to p (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
Payton Maguire singled to left field (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
Karsyn Moore fouled out to c (0-2 FK). 0 0

Webber International (FL) - Top of 3rd WIU AVE
Abigayle Ellison grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Khyla Brannon struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 0 0
Aliyah Bentley fouled out to c (1-1 BS). 0 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 3rd WIU AVE
Alexia Bracero grounded out to ss (3-2 BFKBBFF). 0 0
Mia Mazzolini popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Ashley Lykins flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

Webber International (FL) - Top of 4th WIU AVE
Sommer Zier-Norris grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Thalia Romero doubled to left field (2-2 FFBFB). 0 0
Emma Newgent reached first on an error by 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Samantha Hudson fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Sami Franz flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 4th WIU AVE
Mary McIntire grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Haleigh Campbell popped up to ss (0-2 FF). 0 0
Hailee Howe walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Genevieve Peterson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Hailee Howe out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Webber International (FL) - Top of 5th WIU AVE
Dominica Kohout out at first c to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Abigayle Ellison grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 0 0
Khyla Brannon grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 5th WIU AVE
Payton Maguire lined out to 1b (2-2 FBFBFF). 0 0
Karsyn Moore walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Karsyn Moore out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Alexia Bracero struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 0 0

Webber International (FL) - Top of 6th WIU AVE
Aliyah Bentley singled to pitcher (0-0). 0 0
Sommer Zier-Norris out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Aliyah Bentley advanced to second. 0 0
Thalia Romero tripled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Aliyah Bentley scored. 1 0
Emma Newgent grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSBFBF). 1 0
Samantha Hudson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 6th WIU AVE
Mia Mazzolini grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 1 0
Ashley Lykins singled to center field (3-2 BFKBFFFB). 1 0
Ashley Lykins advanced to second on an error by c. 1 0
Mary McIntire struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 1 0
Haleigh Campbell singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KFFFFF); Ashley Lykins scored. 1 1
Teagan Milewski pinch ran for Haleigh Campbell. 1 1
Hailee Howe flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 1

Webber International (FL) - Top of 7th WIU AVE
Haleigh Campbell to 3b for Teagan Milewski. 1 1
Sami Franz flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 1
Dominica Kohout popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Abigayle Ellison flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 7th WIU AVE
Genevieve Peterson flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Alexa Hehl pinch hit for Payton Maguire. 1 1
Alexa Hehl struck out swinging (3-2 KKFFFBFBBS). 1 1
Karsyn Moore struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 1 1

Webber International (FL) - Top of 8th WIU AVE
Khyla Brannon Abigayle Ellison placed on second (0-0). 1 1
Abigayle Ellison advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
Khyla Brannon struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 1 1
Aliyah Bentley reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Abigayle Ellison out at home 1b unassisted. 1 1
Sommer Zier-Norris grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 8th WIU AVE
Nevaeh Wing pinch ran for Karsyn Moore. 1 1
Alexia Bracero Nevaeh Wing placed on second (0-0). 1 1
Alexia Bracero out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Nevaeh Wing advanced to third. 1 1
Mia Mazzolini lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Ashley Lykins popped up to ss (0-0). 1 1

Webber International (FL) - Top of 9th WIU AVE
Karsyn Moore to c for Nevaeh Wing. 1 1
Thalia Romero Sommer Zier-Norris placed on second (0-0). 1 1



Thalia Romero walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Emma Newgent out at first 3b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Thalia Romero advanced to second; Sommer Zier-Norris
advanced to third. 1 1
Samantha Hudson reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Thalia Romero advanced to third; Sommer Zier-
Norris scored, unearned. 2 1
Sami Franz flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Thalia Romero scored, unearned. 3 1
Dominica Kohout flied out to lf (0-0). 3 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 9th WIU AVE
Mary McIntire Ashley Lykins placed on second (0-0). 3 1
Mary McIntire reached first on an error by p (0-0); Ashley Lykins advanced to third. 3 1
Haleigh Campbell reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Mary McIntire advanced to second; Ashley Lykins
scored. 3 2
Hailee Howe reached first on an error by p (0-0); Haleigh Campbell scored, unearned; Mary McIntire scored,
unearned. 3 4


